

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.136 Released – 5 September 2022

Thank you for your email received 16 August 2022 requesting information regarding international recruitment.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

1. How many WTE vacancies do you have in the following staff groups?

		Answer
a.	Nursing	162.18
b.	Radiographers	1.19
с.	Doctors	11.92
d.	Occupational Therapists	30.40
e.	Physiotherapists	25.50
f.	Podiatrists	6.75
g.	Speech and Language Therapists	31.72
h.	Midwives	0.00

2. Are you currently undertaking any international recruitment activity for any of the following staff groups?

		Answer (Y/N)
a.	Nursing	Y
b.	Radiographers	
с.	Doctors	
d.	Occupational Therapists	
e.	Physiotherapists	
f.	Podiatrists	
g.	Speech and Language Therapists	
h.	Midwives	

3. How many international starters have you had in the following staff groups in the last 12 months?

		Answer
a.	Nursing	64
b.	Radiographers	
С.	Doctors	
d.	Occupational Therapists	
e.	Physiotherapists	

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT



f.	Podiatrists	
g.	Speech and Language Therapists	
h.	Midwives	

4. How many international starters are you expecting in the following staff groups in the next 12 months?

		Answer
a.	Nursing	56
b.	Radiographers	
с.	Doctors	
d.	Occupational Therapists	
e.	Physiotherapists	
f.	Podiatrists	
g.	Speech and Language Therapists	
h.	Midwives	

5. Which, if any, suppliers are supporting with international recruitment for the following staff groups?

		Answer
a.	Nursing	N/A
b.	Radiographers	N/A
С.	Doctors	N/A
d.	Occupational Therapists	N/A
e.	Physiotherapists	N/A
f.	Podiatrists	N/A
g.	Speech and Language Therapists	N/A
h.	Midwives	N/A

6. What is the average cost per international placement (not including relocation package/costs) for the following staff groups?

		Answer
a.	Nursing	N/A
b.	Radiographers	N/A
с.	Doctors	N/A
d.	Occupational Therapists	N/A
e.	Physiotherapists	N/A
f.	Podiatrists	N/A
g.	Speech and Language Therapists	N/A
h.	Midwives	N/A